4412 SW Corbett Avenue, Portland, OR 97239
503.248.1939 Main
866.727.0140 Fax
888.248.1939 Toll-Free
Bend | Boise | Coos Bay | Eugene | Portland | Seattle | Tri-Cities | Vancouver | Walla Walla
Lead Paint Hazard Assessment
 Hayhurst Elementary School

Report Date:
Client Project:
Purchase Order No.:
Matrix:
Prep/Analysis:
Weight
Percent (%)
Parts per
Million (PPM) -
mg/kg
Weight
Percent (%)
Parts per
Million (PPM) -
mg/kg
LB06500.714-1001 PA090920160004-001 NP Lead 1.00 10000 0.015 150 09/12/2016 AN
LB06500.714-1002 PA090920160004-002 NP Lead 1.2 12000 0.0100 100 09/12/2016 AN
Report Qualifiers (Q):
E = Value above highest calibration standard B = Analyte detected in the associated Method Blank
P  : PA-DEP Accredited (PA DEP Lab ID 02-00396, NELAP) J = Value below lowest calibration standard but above MDL (Method Detection Limit) S = Spike Recovery outside accepted limits
N  : NY ELAP Accredited (NY ELAP Lab Code 10884) L = LCS (Laboratory Control Standard)/SRM (Standard Reference Material) recovery R = RPD (relative percent difference) outside accepted limits

999-2003; spike R.J. Lee GroupLB06500.714-2015 WIPE 1000 µg/sf
1
September 2016
Project No.: 06500.714 Phase No.: 0002
RJ LeeGroup
350 Hochberg Road, Monroeville, PA 15146
Tel: (724) 325-1776 | Fax: (724) 733-1799
RJ Lee Group Job No.:
Samples Received:
Report Date:
Client Project:
Purchase Order No.:
Matrix:
Prep/Analysis:
Total µg µg/ft²  Total µg µg/ft²
LB06500.714-2001 N/A E P A  3 0 5 0 B  /  E P A  7 0 0 0 B  ( W i p e s ) - P A Lead 72 < 10 < 20 10 20 09/12/2016
                        PA090920160005-001
LB06500.714-2002 N/A E P A  3 0 5 0 B  /  E P A  7 0 0 0 B  ( W i p e s ) - P A Lead 72 < 10 < 20 10 20 09/12/2016
                        PA090920160005-002
LB06500.714-2003 N/A E P A  3 0 5 0 B  /  E P A  7 0 0 0 B  ( W i p e s ) - P A Lead 72 < 10 < 20 10 20 09/12/2016
                        PA090920160005-003
LB06500.714-2004 N/A E P A  3 0 5 0 B  /  E P A  7 0 0 0 B  ( W i p e s ) - P A Lead 72 < 10 < 20 10 20 09/12/2016
                        PA090920160005-004
LB06500.714-2005 N/A E P A  3 0 5 0 B  /  E P A  7 0 0 0 B  ( W i p e s ) - P A Lead 36 < 10 < 40 10 40 09/12/2016
                        PA090920160005-005
LB06500.714-2006 N/A E P A  3 0 5 0 B  /  E P A  7 0 0 0 B  ( W i p e s ) - P A Lead 28.8 3000 15000 10 50 09/12/2016
                        PA090920160005-006
LB06500.714-2007 N/A E P A  3 0 5 0 B  /  E P A  7 0 0 0 B  ( W i p e s ) - P A Lead 72 < 10 < 20 10 20 09/12/2016
                        PA090920160005-007
LB06500.714-2008 N/A E P A  3 0 5 0 B  /  E P A  7 0 0 0 B  ( W i p e s ) - P A Lead 72 < 10 < 20 10 20 09/12/2016
                        PA090920160005-008
LB06500.714-2009 N/A E P A  3 0 5 0 B  /  E P A  7 0 0 0 B  ( W i p e s ) - P A Lead 72 < 10 < 20 10 20 09/12/2016
                        PA090920160005-009
LB06500.714-2010 N/A E P A  3 0 5 0 B  /  E P A  7 0 0 0 B  ( W i p e s ) - P A Lead 72 < 10 < 20 10 20 09/12/2016
                        PA090920160005-010
N/A

e
p
Analyte
September 12, 2016
06500.714 Phase 0002
Wipe
Attn:  Hailey Edmeades
Portland, OR 97239 September 9, 2016
PBS Engineering & Environmental
LABORATORY REPORT
PA0909201600054412 Southwest Corbett Ave.
LB06500.714-2011 N/A E P A  3 0 5 0 B  /  E P A  7 0 0 0 B  ( W i p e s ) - P A Lead 72 < 10 < 20 10 20 09/12/2016
                        PA090920160005-011
LB06500.714-2012 N/A E P A  3 0 5 0 B  /  E P A  7 0 0 0 B  ( W i p e s ) - P A Lead 36 < 10 < 40 10 40 09/12/2016
                        PA090920160005-012
LB06500.714-2013 N/A E P A  3 0 5 0 B  /  E P A  7 0 0 0 B  ( W i p e s ) - P A Lead 28.8 3900 20000 10 50 09/12/2016
                        PA090920160005-013
LB06500.714-2014 N/A E P A  3 0 5 0 B  /  E P A  7 0 0 0 B  ( W i p e s ) - P A Lead 72 < 10 < 20 10 20 09/12/2016
                        PA090920160005-014
LB06500.714-2015 N/A E P A  3 0 5 0 B  /  E P A  7 0 0 0 B  ( W i p e s ) - P A Lead 144 1000 1000 10 10 09/12/2016